CH \$390.00 371419

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM773191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Mellon		12/31/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A360 Media, LLC (f/k/a American Media, LLC)	
Street Address:	4 New York Plaza	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10004	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3714196			
Registration Number:	1230662			
Registration Number:	1639082	GLOBE		
Registration Number:	2997451	GLOBE		
Registration Number:	4615463	INPRINT		
Registration Number:	2013496	INTERNATIONAL ASTROLOGICAL SOCIETY		
Registration Number:	0736824	NATIONAL ENQUIRER		
Registration Number:	2373131	NATIONAL ENQUIRER		
Registration Number:	2625275	NATIONAL EXAMINER		
Registration Number:	2045528	SHEELA WOOD'S		
Registration Number:	1224966	STAR		
Registration Number:	2751537	STAR		
Registration Number:	4279274	STAR		
Registration Number:	2484118	STAR PEOPLE		
Registration Number:	2199246	SUN		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124920090

TRADEMARK REEL: 007913 FRAME: 0769

900737198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123733900

Email: schopra@paulweiss.com, mangelopoulos@paulweiss.com,

mmcguire@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Shruti Chopra

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21038-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shruti Chopra
SIGNATURE:	/Shruti Chopra/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=BNY Mellon Trademark Release dated December 31 2018 at Reel 006516 Frame 0380 (002)#page1.tif source=BNY Mellon Trademark Release dated December 31 2018 at Reel 006516 Frame 0380 (002)#page2.tif source=BNY Mellon Trademark Release dated December 31 2018 at Reel 006516 Frame 0380 (002)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007913 FRAME: 0770

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated December 31, 2018, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 006516, Frame 0380, A360 Media, LLC (f/k/a American Media, LLC) ("Releasee") granted to The Bank of New York Mellon ("Releasor"), as collateral agent for itself and the other Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested, and Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges its continuing security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, its continuing security interest in the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007913 FRAME: 0771 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of February 11, 2022.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, as Collateral Agent

71 ang 13 dan mang

Ву

Its: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO	REGISTRATION DATE	APPLICATION NO	APPLICATION DATE	OWNER	TRADEMARK STATUS
BLUE DOT	3714196	24-Nov-09	77598644	23-Oct-08	American Media, LLC	Registered
DESIGN (OF A STAR WITHIN A DARK SQUARE)	1230662	8-Mar-83	73217522	29-May-79	American Media, LLC	Registered
GLOBE	1639082	26-Mar-91	74060376	12-Mar-90	American Media, LLC	Registered
GLOBE	2997451	20-Sep-05	78405037	20-Apr-04	American Media, LLC	Registered
INPRINT	4615463	30-Sep-14	86251690	14-Apr-14	American Media, LLC	Registered
INTERNATIONAL ASTROLOGICAL SOCIETY	2013496	5-Nov-96	74731935	18-Sep-95	American Media, LLC	Registered
NATIONAL ENQUIRER	0736824	28-Aug-62	72128501	25-Sep-61	American Media, LLC	Registered
NATIONAL ENQUIRER	2373131	1-Aug-00	75116089	7-Jun-96	American Media, LLC	Registered
NATIONAL EXAMINER	2625275	24-Sep-02	78097907	12-Dec-01	American Media, LLC	Registered
SHEELA WOOD'S	2045528	18-Mar-97	74730403	18-Sep-95	American Media, LLC	Registered
STAR	1224966	25-Jan-83	73182128	4-Aug-78	American Media, LLC	Registered
STAR	2751537	19-Aug-03	75116088	7-Jun-96	American Media, LLC	Registered
STAR	4279274	22-Jan-13	85643193	5-Jun-12	American Media, LLC	Registered
STAR PEOPLE	2484118	4-Sep-01	75430247	6-Feb-98	American Media, LLC	Registered
SUN	2199246	27-Oct-98	75160019	3-Sep-96	American Media, LLC	Registered

RECORDED: 12/09/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007913 FRAME: 0773